



LEGAL MENU

INGREDIENTS · ALLERGENS · ADDITIVES · NUTRITION

FULL VERSION A4 · SUB TÂMPA

Average values /100 g and /commercial portion

REVISION 21 AUGUST 2026

INFORMATIVE ONLINE MENU

subtampa.com/en/meniu-legal

HOW TO READ THE MENU

Each preparation indicates the finished weight, price, components, ingredients and sub-ingredients, EU14 allergens, additives and average nutritional values calculated for the standard recipe.

V / VG / !	vegetarian / vegan / house recommendation; V and VG markings do not mean «allergen-free».
CONTAINS	allergens are highlighted with capital letters and bold; the cereal and type of nut are named.
/100 g · /portion	energy in kJ/kcal; fats, saturates, carbohydrates, sugars, proteins and salt in grams.
frozen product	the mention indicates the ingredient or preparation used in a frozen/thawed state.

EU14 ALLERGENS

WHEAT/RYE/BARLEY/OATS · CRUSTACEANS · EGGS · FISH · PEANUTS · SOY · MILK ·
ALMONDS/HAZELNUTS/NUTS/CASHEW/PECANS/BRASIL NUTS/PISTACHIO/MACADAMIA · CELERY · MUSTARD · SESAME ·
SULFITES · LUPINE · MOLLUSCS

INFO FOR CLIENT

The weights are finished. The mention "including bone" indicates the gross grammage of the dish. Sauces and toppings ordered separately are not included in the weight. The statement «may contain» refers to the risk of cross-contamination.

cold to share

EGGPLANT SALAD

Small · 130 g · 18 lei

Dried tomatoes, telemea, olive sponge, pickled onion and mayonnaise.

Components: Eggplant cream 70 g; dried tomatoes 12 g; telemea 15 g; olive sponge 8 g; pickled onion 10 g; commercial mayonnaise 15 g

Ingredients: Eggplant cream (ripe eggplant, oil, honey, salt, lemon juice, onion); dried tomatoes; telemea (**MILK**, lactic cultures, salt, curd); olive sponge (olives, **WHEAT** flour, **EGG**, oil, salt); pickled onions (onions, water, white wine vinegar, sugar, salt); commercial mayonnaise (**EGG**).

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS, MILK

Additives: modified starch, E415, E202, E385, E160c, E224.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 649 kJ / 155 kcal · fat 13.0 g · saturated 3.2 g · carbohydrates 5.5 g · sugars 3.5 g · protein 3.0 g · salt 0.85 g /portion of 130 g: 844 kJ / 202 kcal · fat 16.9 g · saturated 4.2 g · carbohydrates 7.2 g · sugars 4.5 g · proteins 3.9 g · salt 1.10 g

EGGPLANT SALAD

Large · 300 g · 32 lei

Dried tomatoes, telemea, olive sponge, pickled onion and mayonnaise.

Components: Eggplant cream 162 g; dried tomatoes 28 g; telemea 35 g; olive sponge 18 g; pickled onion 23 g; commercial mayonnaise 35 g

Ingredients: Eggplant cream (ripe eggplant, oil, honey, salt, lemon juice, onion); dried tomatoes; telemea (**MILK**, lactic cultures, salt, curd); olive sponge (olives, **WHEAT** flour, **EGG**, oil, salt); pickled onions (onions, water, white wine vinegar, sugar, salt); commercial mayonnaise (**EGG**).

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS, MILK

Additives: modified starch, E415, E202, E385, E160c, E224.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 649 kJ / 155 kcal · fat 13.0 g · saturated 3.2 g · carbohydrates 5.5 g · sugars 3.5 g · protein 3.0 g · salt 0.85 g /portion of 300 g: 1947 kJ / 465 kcal · fat 39.0 g · saturated 9.6 g · carbohydrates 16.5 g · sugars 10.5 g · proteins 9.0 g · salt 2.55 g

BURRATA

350 g · 68 lei

Tomato, basil pesto and salt flakes.

Components: burrata 180 g; tomato 140 g; basil pesto 28 g; salt flakes 2 g

Ingredients: Burrata (**MILK**, **MILK** cream, salt, lactic cultures, rennet); red; homemade pesto (basil, extra virgin olive oil, pine seeds, **MILK** Parmesan, **MILK** Pecorino, garlic, salt); salt flakes.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 686 kJ / 164 kcal · fat 13.5 g · saturated 8.0 g · carbohydrates 3.5 g · sugars 2.8 g · protein 7.0 g · salt 0.65 g /350 g portion: 2401 kJ / 574 kcal · fat 47.2 g · saturated 28.0 g · carbohydrates 12.2 g · sugars 9.8 g · protein 24.5 g · salt 2.27 g

ROA FOAM

Small · 130 g · 18 lei

Pickled lemon, red onion, pumpkin seeds and olive sponge.

Components: roe foam 80 g; pickled lemon 12 g; red onion 15 g; pumpkin seeds 10 g; olive sponge 13 g

Ingredients: roe foam (carp roe - **FISH**, **WHEAT** bread core, sunflower oil, mineral water, lemon, onion, salt); pickled lemon; red onion; pumpkin seeds; olive sponge (olives, **WHEAT** flour, **EGG**, oil, salt).

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS, FISH

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 967 kJ / 231 kcal · fat 20.0 g · saturated 2.5 g · carbohydrates 8.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 5.0 g · salt 1.30 g /portion of 130 g: 1257 kJ / 300 kcal · fat 26.0 g · saturated 3.2 g · carbohydrates 10.4 g · sugars 2.6 g · protein 6.5 g · salt 1.69 g

ROG FOAM

Large · 300 g · 35 lei

Pickled lemon, red onion, pumpkin seeds and olive sponge.

Components: roe foam 185 g; pickled lemon 28 g; red onion 35 g; pumpkin seeds 23 g; olive sponge 30 g

Ingredients: roe foam (carp roe - **FISH**, **WHEAT** bread core, sunflower oil, mineral water, lemon, onion, salt); pickled lemon; red onion; pumpkin seeds; olive sponge (olives, **WHEAT** flour, **EGG**, oil, salt).

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS, FISH

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 967 kJ / 231 kcal · fat 20.0 g · saturated 2.5 g · carbohydrates 8.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 5.0 g · salt 1.30 g /portion of 300 g: 2901 kJ / 693 kcal · fat 60.0 g · saturated 7.5 g · carbohydrates 24.0 g · sugars 6.0 g · proteins 15.0 g · salt 3.90 g

BRAIN PASTE

Small · 110 g · 17 lei

Apple chutney, prunes in brandy, pickled pepper and pink pepper.

Components: fine brain paste 65 g; apple chutney 20 g; plums in brandy 15 g; pickled pepper 5 g; pink pepper 5 g

Ingredients: Fine paste (pork brain; court-bouillon of water, carrot, onion, **CELERY**, vinegar/lemon juice, salt, pepper, thyme, bay; butter and clarified butter of **MILK**, onion, cognac, egg yolk, oil, **MUSTARD**, garlic, thyme, salt, pepper); apple chutney (apple, onion, vinegar, sugar, spices); prunes in brandy; pickled pepper; pink pepper.

Allergens — CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 925 kJ / 221 kcal · fat 16.0 g · saturated 6.0 g · carbohydrates 12.0 g · sugars 7.0 g · proteins 7.0 g · salt 0.90 g /portion of 110 g: 1018 kJ / 243 kcal · fats 17.6 g · saturated 6.6 g · carbohydrates 13.2 g · sugars 7.7 g · proteins 7.7 g · salt 0.99 g

BRAIN PASTE

Large · 330 g · 37 lei

Apple chutney, prunes in brandy, pickled pepper and pink pepper.

Components: fine brain paste 195 g; apple chutney 60 g; plums in brandy 45 g; pickled pepper 15 g; pink pepper 15 g

Ingredients: Fine paste (pork brain; court-bouillon made of water, carrot, onion, **CELERY**, vinegar/lemon juice, salt, pepper, thyme, bay leaf; butter and clarified butter from **MILK**, onion, cognac, egg yolk, oil, **MUSTARD**, garlic, thyme, salt, pepper); apple chutney (apple, onion, vinegar, sugar, spices); prunes in brandy; pickled pepper; pink pepper.

Allergens — CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 925 kJ / 221 kcal · fat 16.0 g · saturated 6.0 g · carbohydrates 12.0 g · sugars 7.0 g · proteins 7.0 g · salt 0.90 g /portion of 330 g: 3052 kJ / 729 kcal · fats 52.8 g · saturated 19.8 g · carbohydrates 39.6 g · sugars 23.1 g · proteins 23.1 g · salt 2.97 g

WHITE BEANS

Small · 130 g · 17 lei

Pancetta, raw and crispy onion, pickles, roasted peppers and green oil.

Components: 75 g of beaten beans; pancetta 20 g; raw onion 10 g; crispy onion 10 g; pickles 5 g; baked pepper 5 g; green oil 5 g

Ingredients: Beaten beans (white beans, water, garlic, onion, oil, paprika, salt, pepper); pork pancetta; raw onion; crispy onions fried in high-oleic oil, without flour; homemade pickles; roasted peppers; green oil (oil and greens).

EU14 allergens: does not contain EU14 allergens as ingredients.

Additives: E900.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 690 kJ / 165 kcal · fat 8.5 g · saturated 2.0 g · carbohydrates 16.0 g · sugars 3.0 g · protein 6.5 g · salt 0.90 g /130 g portion: 897 kJ / 214 kcal · fat 11.1 g · saturated 2.6 g · carbohydrates 20.8 g · sugars 3.9 g · protein 8.4 g · salt 1.17 g

BREADED BEANS

Large · 350 g · 27 lei

Pancetta, raw and crispy onion, pickles, roasted peppers and green oil.

Components: beaten beans 202 g; pancetta 54 g; raw onion 27 g; crispy onion 27 g; pickles 14 g; baked pepper 14 g; green oil 14 g
Ingredients: Beaten beans (white beans, water, garlic, onion, oil, paprika, salt, pepper); pork pancetta; raw onion; crispy onions fried in high-oleic oil, without flour; homemade pickles; roasted peppers; green oil (oil and greens).

EU14 allergens: does not contain **EU14** allergens as ingredients.

Additives: E900.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 690 kJ / 165 kcal · fat 8.5 g · saturated 2.0 g · carbohydrates 16.0 g · sugars 3.0 g · protein 6.5 g · salt 0.90 g /350 g portion: 2415 kJ / 578 kcal · fat 29.8 g · saturated 7.0 g · carbohydrates 56.0 g · sugars 10.5 g · protein 22.8 g · salt 3.15 g

JUMAR PASTA

Small · 110 g · 22 lei

Rye bread, apple chutney, pickled onion and French mustard.

Components: 65 g of jumar paste; rye bread 20 g; apple chutney 10 g; pickled onion 10 g; French mustard 5 g

Ingredients: Jumari paste (jumari prepared in unit from pork breast with mice, salt 1.2% of the finished mass); rye bread (**RYE** and **WHEAT**); apple chutney; pickled onions; **FRENCH MUSTARD**.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (RYE; WHEAT), MUSTARD

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1213 kJ / 290 kcal · fat 22.0 g · saturated 8.0 g · carbohydrates 15.0 g · sugars 5.0 g · protein 8.0 g · salt 1.25 g /110 g portion: 1334 kJ / 319 kcal · fat 24.2 g · saturated 8.8 g · carbohydrates 16.5 g · sugars 5.5 g · protein 8.8 g · salt 1.38 g

JUMARY PASTE

Large · 330 g · 37 lei

Rye bread, apple chutney, pickled onion and French mustard.

Components: ginger paste 195 g; rye bread 60 g; apple chutney 30 g; pickled onion 30 g; French mustard 15 g

Ingredients: Jumari paste (jumari prepared in unit from pork breast with mice, salt 1.2% of the finished mass); rye bread (**RYE** and **WHEAT**); apple chutney; pickled onions; **FRENCH MUSTARD**.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (RYE; WHEAT), MUSTARD

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1213 kJ / 290 kcal · fat 22.0 g · saturated 8.0 g · carbohydrates 15.0 g · sugars 5.0 g · protein 8.0 g · salt 1.25 g /330 g portion: 4003 kJ / 957 kcal · fat 72.6 g · saturated 26.4 g · carbohydrates 49.5 g · sugars 16.5 g · protein 26.4 g · salt 4.12 g

POULTRY PATE

Small · 110 g · 18 lei · from 1695

Pear boiled in wine, raspberry, peach jam and apricot with chives.

Components: poultry pate 65 g; pears in wine 20 g; raspberries 5 g; peach and apricot jam with thyme 20 g

Ingredients: Pâté (chicken liver; **MILK** for maturing; shallot, thyme, Madeira and Port wine - **SULPHITE**, cognac, **EGG, MILK** butter, salt, chicken stock with **CELERY**); poached pear in wine (pear, wine with **SULPHITE**, sugar, spices); raspberry; peach and apricot jam with thyme.

Allergens — CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, SULFUR DIOXIDE AND SULFITES

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1054 kJ / 252 kcal · fat 20.0 g · saturated 11.0 g · carbohydrates 10.0 g · sugars 8.0 g · protein 8.0 g · salt 0.80 g /110 g portion: 1159 kJ / 277 kcal · fat 22.0 g · saturated 12.1 g · carbohydrates 11.0 g · sugars 8.8 g · proteins 8.8 g · salt 0.88 g

BIRD PATE

Large · 330 g · 37 lei · from 1695

Pear boiled in wine, raspberries, peach jam and apricot with chives.

Components: poultry pate 195 g; pears in wine 60 g; raspberries 15 g; peach and apricot jam with thyme 60 g

Ingredients: Pâté (chicken liver; **MILK** for maturing; shallot, thyme, Madeira and Port wine - **SULPHITE**, brandy, **EGG, MILK** butter, salt, chicken stock with **CELERY**); poached pear in wine (pear, wine with **SULPHITE**, sugar, spices); raspberry; peach and apricot jam with thyme.

Allergens — CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, SULFUR DIOXIDE AND SULFITES

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1054 kJ / 252 kcal · fat 20.0 g · saturated 11.0 g · carbohydrates 10.0 g · sugars 8.0 g · protein 8.0 g · salt 0.80 g /portion of 330 g: 3478 kJ / 832 kcal · fat 66.0 g · saturated 36.3 g · carbohydrates 33.0 g sugars 26.4 g protein 26.4 g salt 2.64 g

DAD'S BACON

Small · 120 g · 21 lei

Green onions, hot peppers, honey mustard, black pepper and brandy.

Components: smoked bacon 80 g; green onion 10 g; hot pepper 10 g; mustard with honey 20 g

Ingredients: Smoked bacon (pork, salt, natural smoke); green onions; hot peppers; **MUSTARD** with honey; black pepper. Brandy is served separately: 40 ml for the Small version and 2 x 40 ml for the Large version; not included in the food weight.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MUSTARD

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1966 kJ / 470 kcal · fat 45.0 g · saturated 17.0 g · carbohydrates 4.0 g · sugars 3.0 g · protein 12.0 g · salt 2.30 g /120 g portion: 2359 kJ / 564 kcal · fat 54.0 g · saturated 20.4 g · carbohydrates 4.8 g · sugars 3.6 g · protein 14.4 g · salt 2.76 g
Plum brandy 40% vol., 40 ml, is served separately and is not included in the weight or nutritional values of the dish.

DADDY'S BACON

Large · 350 g · 38 lei

Green onions, hot peppers, mustard with honey, pepper black and brandy.

Components: smoked bacon 233 g; green onion 29 g; hot pepper 29 g; honey mustard 58 g

Ingredients: Smoked bacon (pork, salt, natural smoke); green onions; hot peppers; **MUSTARD** with honey; black pepper. Brandy is served separately: 40 ml for the Small version and 2 x 40 ml for the Large version; does not enter the food weight.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MUSTARD

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1966 kJ / 470 kcal · fat 45.0 g · saturated 17.0 g · carbohydrates 4.0 g · sugars 3.0 g · protein 12.0 g · salt 2.30 g /350 g portion: 6881 kJ / 1645 kcal · fat 157.5 g · saturated 59.5 g · carbohydrates 14.0 g · sugars 10.5 g · protein 42.0 g · salt 8.05 g
Plum brandy 40% vol., 2 x 40 ml, is served separately and does not enter into the weight or nutritional values of the preparation.

BEEETS WITH GOAT CHEESE

300 g · 35 lei

Smoked raspberry and cranberry sauce.

Components: beets 180 g; goat cheese 70 g; smoked raspberry sauce 30 g; cranberries 20 g

Ingredients: Baked beets; goat cheese (**MILK**, salt, lactic cultures, rennet); smoked raspberry sauce (raspberry puree, sugar, lemon juice, liquid smoke flavor with carrier); cranberries.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK

Additives: E422, smoke flavors.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 494 kJ / 118 kcal · fat 6.0 g · saturated 3.5 g · carbohydrates 12.0 g · sugars 10.0 g · protein 4.0 g · salt 0.50 g
/300 g portion: 1482 kJ / 354 kcal · fat 18.0 g · saturated 10.5 g · carbohydrates 36.0 g · sugars 30.0 g · protein 12.0 g · salt 1.50 g

HUMMUS

300 g · 35 lei

Green spinach and garlic.

Components: hummus 250 g; green spinach 30 g; garlic 5 g; extra virgin olive oil 15 g

Ingredients: Hummus (chickpeas, tahini from **SUSAN**, water, extra virgin olive oil, lemon juice, garlic, salt, spices); green spinach; garlic; extra virgin olive oil.

Allergens — CONTAINS: SESAME SEEDS

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 895 kJ / 214 kcal · fat 14.0 g · saturated 2.0 g · carbohydrates 16.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 6.0 g · salt 0.70 g
/300 g portion: 2685 kJ / 642 kcal · fat 42.0 g · saturated 6.0 g · carbohydrates 48.0 g · sugars 6.0 g · protein 18.0 g · salt 2.10 g

hot to share

OVEN GOAT TELEMEA

350 g · 40 lei

Telemea cubes with tomatoes, roasted peppers and hot peppers.

Components: goat telemea 200 g; tomatoes 70 g; baked peppers 60 g; hot peppers 20 g

Ingredients: Goat milk (goat's **MILK**, salt, lactic cultures, rennet); tomatoes; roasted peppers; hot peppers.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 774 kJ / 185 kcal · fat 13.0 g · saturated 9.0 g · carbohydrates 5.0 g · sugars 4.0 g · protein 12.0 g · salt 2.10 g
/350 g portion: 2709 kJ / 648 kcal · fat 45.5 g · saturated 31.5 g · carbohydrates 17.5 g · sugars 14.0 g · protein 42.0 g · salt 7.35 g

CRISPY BELLY

Small · 180 g · 23 lei

Garlic sauce and hot pepper sauce.

Components: precooked belly 120 g; flour and spices for the crust 20 g; absorbed high-oleic oil 12 g; garlic sauce 15 g; spicy pepper sauce 13 g

Ingredients: precooked beef belly; **WHEAT** flour crust, paprika, salt, pepper and chili; high-oleic sunflower oil; garlic sauce based on commercial mayonnaise (**EGG**, garlic); house chili sauce (peppers, garlic, oil, salt, spices).

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS

Additives: modified starch, E415, E202, E385, E160c, E900.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 929 kJ / 222 kcal · fat 14.0 g · saturated 2.5 g · carbohydrates 14.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 10.0 g · salt 1.30 g
/portion of 180 g: 1672 kJ / 400 kcal · fats 25.2 g · saturated 4.5 g · carbohydrates 25.2 g · sugars 3.6 g · proteins 18.0 g · salt 2.34 g

CRISPY BELLY

Large · 350 g · 43 lei

Garlic sauce and spicy pepper sauce fast.

Components: precooked belly 233 g; flour and spices for crust 39 g; absorbed high-oleic oil 23 g; garlic sauce 29 g; spicy pepper sauce 25 g

Ingredients: pre-cooked beef belly; **WHEAT** flour crust, paprika, salt, pepper and chili; high-oleic sunflower oil; garlic sauce based on commercial mayonnaise (**EGG**, garlic); house chili sauce (peppers, garlic, oil, salt, spices).

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS

Additives: modified starch, E415, E202, E385, E160c, E900.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 929 kJ / 222 kcal · fat 14.0 g · saturated 2.5 g · carbohydrates 14.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 10.0 g · salt 1.30 g
/portion of 350 g: 3252 kJ / 777 kcal · fat 49.0 g · saturated 8.8 g · carbohydrates 49.0 g · sugars 7.0 g · protein 35.0 g · salt 4.55 g

! AUR DE BRAN

Small · 110 g · 24 lei · 400+ ANI

Bellow cheese with walnut, pine buds and tomato jam.

Components: bellow cheese 60 g; walnut 15 g; pine seeds 10 g; tomato jam 25 g

Ingredients: Bellows cheese (**MILK**, salt, lactic cultures, rennet); **NUT**; pine seeds; homemade tomato jam (tomatoes, sugar, acidifier/lemon juice, spices).

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK, NUTS (NUTS)

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1264 kJ / 302 kcal · fat 22.0 g · saturated 8.0 g · carbohydrates 16.0 g · sugars 10.0 g · protein 10.0 g · salt 1.10 g
/110 g portion: 1390 kJ / 332 kcal · fat 24.2 g · saturated 8.8 g · carbohydrates 17.6 g · sugars 11.0 g · proteins 11.0 g · salt 1.21 g

! AUR DE BRAN

Large · 330 g · 48 lei · 400+ ANI

Bellow cheese with walnut, pine buds and tomato jam.

Components: bellow cheese 180 g; walnut 45 g; pine seeds 30 g; tomato jam 75 g

Ingredients: Bellows cheese (**MILK**, salt, lactic cultures, rennet); **NUT**; pine seeds; homemade tomato jam (tomatoes, sugar, acidifier/lemon juice, spices).

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK, NUTS (NUTS)

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1264 kJ / 302 kcal · fat 22.0 g · saturated 8.0 g · carbohydrates 16.0 g · sugars 10.0 g · protein 10.0 g · salt 1.10 g
/330 g portion: 4171 kJ / 997 kcal · fat 72.6 g · saturated 26.4 g · carbohydrates 52.8 g · sugars 33.0 g · protein 33.0 g · salt 3.63 g

JUMĂRI BOYEREȘI

Small · 180 g · 25 lei

Pickles, mustard and red onion.

Components: pickles prepared in unit 130 g; assorted pickles 25 g; mustard 15 g; red onion 10 g

Ingredients: pickles prepared in the unit (pork breast with mice, salt 1.2% of the finished mass, no additives); house pickles (fermented cucumbers and cabbage; donuts and cauliflower in white wine vinegar); **MUSTARD**; red onion.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MUSTARD

Additives: E224.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1682 kJ / 402 kcal · fat 34.0 g · saturated 13.0 g · carbohydrates 5.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 19.0 g · salt 1.50 g
/180 g portion: 3028 kJ / 724 kcal · fat 61.2 g · saturated 23.4 g · carbohydrates 9.0 g · sugars 3.6 g · protein 34.2 g · salt 2.70 g

JUMĂRI BOYEREȘI

Large · 350 g · 49 lei

Pickles, mustard and red onion.

Components: pickles prepared in unit 253 g; assorted pickles 49 g; mustard 29 g; red onion 19 g

Ingredients: sausages prepared in the unit (pork breast with mice, salt 1.2% of the finished mass, no additives); house pickles (fermented cucumbers and cabbage; donuts and cauliflower in white wine vinegar); **MUSTARD**; red onion.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MUSTARD

Additives: E224.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1682 kJ / 402 kcal · fat 34.0 g · saturated 13.0 g · carbohydrates 5.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 19.0 g · salt 1.50 g
/portion of 350 g: 5887 kJ / 1407 kcal · fat 119.0 g · saturated 45.5 g · carbohydrates 17.5 g · sugars 7.0 g · protein 66.5 g · salt 5.25 g

BRAIN CROCHETES

180 g · 39 lei · from 1841

With lemon, chutney and creamy sauce.

Components: scalded pork brain 80 g; pasteurized egg 15 g; breadcrumbs 25 g; absorbed high-oleic oil 12 g; lemon 8 g; chutney 20 g; creamy sauce 20 g

Ingredients: Pork brain scalded in court-bouillon (water, carrot, onion, **CELERY**, white wine vinegar, salt, pepper, thyme, bay leaf); pasteurized egg; **WHEAT** breadcrumbs; salt and pepper; high-oleic sunflower oil; lemon; chutney (fruit, vinegar, sugar, spices); creamy sauce based on commercial mayonnaise (**EGG**).

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS, CELERY

Additives: modified starch, E415, E202, E385, E160c, E900, E224, E471, E330.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 987 kJ / 236 kcal · fat 16.0 g · saturated 4.0 g · carbohydrates 14.0 g · sugars 4.0 g · protein 9.0 g · salt 0.90 g
/portion of 180 g: 1777 kJ / 425 kcal · fats 28.8 g · saturated 7.2 g · carbohydrates 25.2 g · sugars 7.2 g · proteins 16.2 g · salt 1.62 g

STUFFED MUSHROOMS

400 g · 28 lei · from 1695

Vegetables flavored with garlic.

Components: mushrooms 250 g; vegetable filling 125 g; olive oil 15 g; garlic and herbs 10 g

Ingredients: Mushrooms; seasonal vegetable filling; olive oil; garlic; aromatic herbs; salt; pepper.

EU14 allergens: does not contain **EU14** allergens as ingredients

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 372 kJ / 89 kcal · fat 5.0 g · saturated 0.8 g · carbohydrates 8.0 g · sugars 4.0 g · protein 3.0 g · salt 0.50 g
/400 g portion: 1488 kJ / 356 kcal · fat 20.0 g · saturated 3.2 g · carbohydrates 32.0 g · sugars 16.0 g · protein 12.0 g · salt 2.00 g

plates to share

GREASES ON BREAD

600 g · 132 lei

Eggplant cream, roe foam, whipped beans, scallion paste and brain paste, with rye bread.

Components: eggplant cream 90 g; roe foam 90 g; beaten beans 90 g; apple paste 90 g; brain paste 90 g; rye bread 150 g

Ingredients: Eggplant cream (eggplant, oil, honey, lemon, onion, salt); roe foam (carp roe - **FISH**, **WHEAT** bread core, oil, mineral water, lemon, onion, salt); beaten beans (white beans, garlic, onion, oil, paprika, salt, pepper); jumari paste (jumari prepared in unit from pork and salt); brain paste (pork brain, **CELERY** in court-bouillon, **MILK** butter, **EGG**, **MUSTARD**, onion, garlic, spices); **RYE** and **WHEAT** bread.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (WHEAT, RYE), EGGS, FISH, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1004 kJ / 240 kcal · fat 16.0 g · saturated 4.5 g · carbohydrates 18.0 g · sugars 4.0 g · protein 6.0 g · salt 1.00 g
/portion of 600 g: 6024 kJ / 1440 kcal · fat 96.0 g · saturated 27.0 g · carbohydrates 108.0 g · sugars 24.0 g · proteins 36.0 g · salt 6.00 g

CHEESES

700 g · 152 lei

Six varieties, fruit in wine, onion, honey and walnut chutney.

Components: Arkăse Raclette 80 g; Arkase Tilsit 80 g; Arkăse Arkenzeller 80 g; fresh mozzarella 80 g; Emmentaler 80 g; goat meat 80 g; fruit in wine 80 g; onion chutney 50 g; honey 40 g; walnut 50 g

Ingredients: Six cheeses: Arkăse Raclette, Arkăse Tilsit, Arkăse Arkenzeller, fresh mozzarella, Emmentaler and goat telemea (all **MILK**); fruit in wine (fruit, wine with **SULPHITE**, sugar, spices); onion chutney; honey; **NUT**.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK, NUTS, SULFUR DIOXIDE AND SULFITES, EGGS.

Additives: E509, E1105, E330.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1276 kJ / 305 kcal · fat 21.0 g · saturated 12.0 g · carbohydrates 15.0 g · sugars 13.0 g · protein 14.0 g · salt 1.40 g
/portion of 700 g: 8932 kJ / 2135 kcal · fat 147.0 g · saturated 84.0 g · carbohydrates 105.0 g · sugars 91.0 g · proteins 98.0 g · salt 9.80 g

! GRILL PLATE

1500 g (including bone) · 299 lei

Pork loin, homemade sausages, chicken skewers, pork and lamb, ribs, potatoes and sauces.

Components: pork tenderloin 250 g; pork sausage 200 g; chicken skewers 180 g; pork skewer 180 g; lamb skewer 180 g; bone-in pork rib 250 g; fried potatoes 200 g; two sauces 60 g

Ingredients: Pork tenderloin; homemade pork sausage (pork meat and fat, water/ice, salt, garlic, paprika, pepper, thyme); chicken meat; pork; boneless leg of lamb; bone-in pork ribs; fresh potatoes fried in high-oleic oil; two house sauces of 30 g each (house sauces).

EU14 allergens: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, MUSTARD

Additives: E900.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1079 kJ / 258 kcal · fats 14.0 g · saturated 4.5 g · carbohydrates 11.0 g · sugars 1.5 g · proteins 22.0 g · salt 1.10 g

toppings

CREAM OF MUSHROOM SOUP

500 g · 26 lei

Components: mushrooms 200 g; vegetable stock 190 g; cream for cooking 70 g; onion 25 g; butter 10 g; garlic and herbs 5 g

Ingredients: Mushrooms; vegetable house stock (water, vegetables including **CELERY**, herbs and salt); cooking cream from **MILK**; onion; **MILK** butter; garlic; herbs; salt; pepper.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK, CELERY

Additives: modified starch, E471, E407.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 368 kJ / 88 kcal · fat 6.0 g · saturated 3.5 g · carbohydrates 6.0 g · sugars 2.5 g · protein 2.5 g · salt 0.75 g
/500 g portion: 1840 kJ / 440 kcal · fat 30.0 g · saturated 17.5 g · carbohydrates 30.0 g · sugars 12.5 g · protein 12.5 g · salt 3.75 g

PERRISORIES WITH TARGON

500 g · 28 lei

Components: vegetable juice 331 g; periwinkle 100 g; tights 60 g; white wine vinegar 6% 4 g; stock for tempering 4 g

Ingredients: Stock/house stock with vegetables, including **CELERY**; 100% pork sausages, onion, rice, pasteurized egg, greens, salt and pepper; sour cream made from **MILK** and **EGG**; white wine vinegar 6%; tarragon. Optional additions are served separately and are not included in the 500 g.

Allergens — CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CELERY

Additives: E224, E471, E202, E330.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 402 kJ / 96 kcal · fat 6.0 g · saturated 2.5 g · carbohydrates 5.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 5.5 g · salt 0.80 g
/500 g portion: 2010 kJ / 480 kcal · fat 30.0 g · saturated 12.5 g · carbohydrates 25.0 g · sugars 10.0 g · proteins 27.5 g · salt 4.00 g

BELLY

500 g · 28 lei · from 1935

Components: precooked belly 170 g; juice and vegetables 220 g; cream 70 g; yolk 20 g; vinegar 10 g; garlic and carrot 10 g

Ingredients: pre-cooked beef belly; stock/stock with **CELERY**; vegetables; **MILK** cream; egg yolk; vinegar; garlic; salt; pepper.

Allergens — CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CELERY

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 469 kJ / 112 kcal · fat 8.0 g · saturated 4.0 g · carbohydrates 3.0 g · sugars 1.5 g · protein 7.0 g · salt 1.00 g /500 g portion: 2345 kJ / 560 kcal · fat 40.0 g · saturated 20.0 g · carbohydrates 15.0 g · sugars 7.5 g · protein 35.0 g · salt 5.00 g

GREEK CHICKEN

500 g · 26 lei

Components: chicken breast 80 g; vegetable juice 360 g; dressing 60 g

Ingredients: Chicken breast; house stock of chicken and vegetables (water, chicken, onion, carrot, **CELERY**, herbs, salt); cream sauce made from **MILK**, pasteurized **EGG** and lemon; salt; pepper; greenery. Does not contain rice.

Allergens — CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CELERY

Additives: E471, E202, E330.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 356 kJ / 85 kcal · fat 4.5 g · saturated 2.0 g · carbohydrates 4.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · proteins 7.0 g · salt 0.75 g /500 g portion: 1780 kJ / 425 kcal · fats 22.5 g · saturated 10.0 g · carbohydrates 20.0 g · sugars 10.0 g · proteins 35.0 g · salt 3.75 g

OF SMOKED BEANS

500 g · 26 lei

Components: boiled beans 140 g; boneless meat from smoked pork 70 g; vegetable and tomato juice 290 g

Ingredients: kidney beans; smoked pork, 70 g boneless meat/portion; water/stock with onion, carrot, **CELERY**, pepper, tomato, garlic, thyme, bay leaf, salt and pepper.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CELERY

Additives: E250.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 502 kJ / 120 kcal · fat 4.5 g · saturated 1.5 g · carbohydrates 13.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 7.0 g · salt 0.95 g /portion of 500 g: 2510 kJ / 600 kcal · fat 22.5 g · saturated 7.5 g · carbohydrates 65.0 g · sugars 10.0 g · protein 35.0 g · salt 4.75 g

GOULASH WITH POTATOES

500 g · 28 lei · from 1875

Components: beef 120 g; potatoes 150 g; vegetables 100 g; brown stock and sauce 120 g; oil/lard 10 g

Ingredients: Beef; potatoes; onion; pepper; carrot; tomatoes; garlic; paprika; caraway; marjoram; house brown stock with **CELERY**; oil/lard; salt; pepper. No wine is used.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CELERY

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 523 kJ / 125 kcal · fat 5.0 g · saturated 1.7 g · carbohydrates 12.0 g · sugars 2.5 g · proteins 8.0 g · salt 0.90 g /500 g portion: 2615 kJ / 625 kcal · fats 25.0 g · saturated 8.5 g · carbohydrates 60.0 g · sugars 12.5 g · proteins 40.0 g · salt 4.50 g

toppings to toppings

CREAM

On request · outside the 500 g portion · 40 g

Served separately, on request.

Components: cream 20% 40 g

Ingredients: Cream for consumption/cooking from **MILK**.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 854 kJ / 204 kcal · fat 20.0 g · saturated 12.5 g · carbohydrates 3.4 g · sugars 3.4 g · protein 2.8 g · salt 0.08 g /40 g portion: 342 kJ / 82 kcal · fat 8.0 g · saturated 5.0 g · carbohydrates 1.4 g · sugars 1.4 g · protein 1.1 g · salt 0.03 g

CHILLI FRESH

On request · outside the 500 g portion · 20 g

Served separately, on request.

Components: fresh chili pepper 20 g

Ingredients: Fresh chili pepper.

EU14 allergens: NO CONTAINS EU14 ALLERGENS AS AN INGREDIENT

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 167 kJ / 40 kcal · fat 0.4 g · saturated 0.0 g · carbohydrates 8.8 g · sugars 5.3 g · protein 1.9 g · salt 0.02 g /20 g portion: 33 kJ / 8 kcal · fat 0.1 g · saturated 0.0 g · carbohydrates 1.8 g · sugars 1.1 g · protein 0.4 g · salt 0.00 g

ERŐS PISTA

On request · outside the portion of 500 g · 10 g

Hot pepper paste, served separately, on request.

Components: Erős Pista 10 g

Ingredients: Erős Pista hot paste.

EU14 allergens: does not contain **EU14** allergens as ingredients.

Additives: E415, E330, E202.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 170 kJ / 41 kcal · fat 2.0 g · saturated 0 g · carbohydrates 1.2 g · sugars 1.0 g · protein 2.2 g · salt 11.50 g /portion of 10 g: 17 kJ / 4 kcal · fats 0.2 g · saturated 0 g · carbohydrates 0.1 g · sugars 0.1 g · proteins 0.2 g · salt 1.15 g

vegetarian

GOLD BULGARIANS

600 g · 45 lei

Vegetable dumplings, red cabbage with raisins, puree and dill sauce.

Components: vegetable dumplings 180 g; standard mashed potatoes 250 g; red cabbage with raisins 110 g; dill sauce 60 g

Ingredients: Bulgarian vegetables from seasonal vegetables; standard mashed potatoes (potatoes, **MILK**, **MILK** butter, salt); red cabbage, raisins, oil, vinegar, sugar, salt and spices; dill sauce (milk base from **MILK**, dill, salt).

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 577 kJ / 138 kcal · fat 5.5 g · saturated 2.0 g · carbohydrates 19.0 g · sugars 5.0 g · protein 3.0 g · salt 0.75 g /600 g portion: 3462 kJ / 828 kcal · fat 33.0 g · saturated 12.0 g · carbohydrates 114.0 g · sugars 30.0 g · protein 18.0 g · salt 4.50 g

BUTTER TOFU

550 g · 47 lei

Butter sauce with tomatoes, garam masala, sweet cream, saffron, tofu, ginger, honey and garlic, with jasmine rice.

Components: tofu 150 g; butter sauce 250 g; cooked jasmine rice 150 g

Ingredients: Tofu (**SOYA**); common sauce produced before proteins (tomato passata, **MILK** cream, **MILK** butter; onion, garlic, ginger, honey, garam masala, saffron, salt, water); jasmine rice; water; salt.

Allergens — CONTAINS: SOY, MILK

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 720 kJ / 172 kcal · fat 8.0 g · saturated 4.5 g · carbohydrates 18.0 g · sugars 5.0 g · protein 7.0 g · salt 0.75 g /550 g portion: 3960 kJ / 946 kcal · fat 44.0 g · saturated 24.8 g · carbohydrates 99.0 g · sugars 27.5 g · protein 38.5 g · salt 4.12 g

from the garden

HEAD SALAD

450 g · 49 lei

Iceberg, chicken breast, caper sauce and Parmesan.

Components: iceberg lettuce 150 g; chicken breast 170 g; caper sauce 80 g; Parmesan cheese 50 g

Ingredients: Iceberg salad; chicken breast; caper sauce (commercial egg mayonnaise, capers, Dijon **MUSTARD**, lemon, garlic, mayonnaise salt); Parmesan from **MILK**.

Allergens — CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, MUSTARD

Additives: modified starch, E415, E202, E385, E160c.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 586 kJ / 140 kcal · fat 8.0 g · saturated 2.5 g · carbohydrates 5.0 g · sugars 2.5 g · protein 12.0 g · salt 0.80 g /portion of 450 g: 2637 kJ / 630 kcal · fat 36.0 g · saturated 11.2 g · carbohydrates 22.5 g · sugars 11.2 g · protein 54.0 g · salt 3.60 g

SALAD WITH BEEF AND BLUE CHEESE

400 g · 69 lei

Beef, spinach, carrot, celery, apple, honey, lime and balsamic.

Components: beef tenderloin 120 g; spinach 90 g; carrot 40 g; celery 30 g; apple 40 g; blue cheese 40 g; dressing 40 g

Ingredients: Beef muscle; spinach; carrot; **CELERY**; apple; blue cheese from **MILK**; honey, lime, balsamic vinegar dressing with **SULPHITE**, oil, salt and pepper.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK, CELERY, SULFUR DIOXIDE AND SULPHITE

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 674 kJ / 161 kcal · fat 9.0 g · saturated 4.0 g · carbohydrates 7.0 g · sugars 5.0 g · protein 13.0 g · salt 0.75 g /400 g portion: 2696 kJ / 644 kcal · fat 36.0 g · saturated 16.0 g · carbohydrates 28.0 g · sugars 20.0 g · proteins 52.0 g · salt 3.00 g

fish

TROUT

750 g · 57 lei · from 1680

Prepared in golden corn flakes, with white sauce and polenta.

Components: trout fillet 260 g; corn flakes 50 g; egg for breading 20 g; absorbed high-oleic oil 20 g; warm white sauce 100 g; polenta 300 g

Ingredients: Trout fillet - **FISH**; corn flakes with **BARLEY** malt; pasteurized egg; high-oleic sunflower oil; warm white sauce (cream for cooking 20% of **MILK**, garlic, dill, salt); cornstarch (water, cornstarch, salt).

Allergens — CONTAINS: FISH, EGGS, MILK, CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN (BARLEY/MALT)

Additives: E900, modified starch, E471, E407, E202, E330.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 699 kJ / 167 kcal · fat 7.0 g · saturated 2.5 g · carbohydrates 16.0 g · sugars 1.0 g · protein 10.0 g · salt 0.80 g /portion of 750 g: 5242 kJ / 1252 kcal · fats 52.5 g · saturated 18.8 g · carbohydrates 120.0 g · sugars 7.5 g · proteins 75.0 g · salt 6.00 g

SALMON FILE

500 g · 73 lei · from 1631

Wild rice, hollandaise sauce and pickled lemon.

Components: salmon fillet 200 g; cooked wild rice 180 g; hollandaise sauce 100 g; pickled lemon 20 g

Ingredients: Salmon fillet - **FISH**; wild rice, water and salt; hollandaise sauce (milk butter, egg yolk, lemon, salt, pepper); pickled lemon.

Allergens — CONTAINS: FISH, EGGS, MILK

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 812 kJ / 194 kcal · fat 10.0 g · saturated 4.0 g · carbohydrates 15.0 g · sugars 1.0 g · proteins 11.0 g · salt 0.70 g /500 g portion: 4060 kJ / 970 kcal · fats 50.0 g · saturated 20.0 g · carbohydrates 75.0 g · sugars 5.0 g · proteins 55.0 g · salt 3.50 g

DORADĂ

750 g (including bone) · 83 lei · from 1695

Stuffed with lemon, parsley and capers; grilled vegetable salad, garlic foam, chive risotto and bellows cheese.

Components: whole sea bream with head and bone 330 g; chive risotto 200 g; grilled vegetable salad 120 g; garlic foam 50 g; bellows cheese 40 g; lemon, parsley and capers 10 g

Ingredients: Whole bream - **FISH**; lemon, parsley and capers; salad of grilled vegetables, oil and herbs; **BARLEY** chive risotto, stock with **CELERY**, onion, **MILK** butter and salt; milk cheese from **MILK**; garlic foam (garlic, **MILK**, **EGG**, salt).

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (BARLEY), FISH, MILK, CELERY, EGGS

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 644 kJ / 154 kcal · fats 6.0 g · saturated 2.0 g · carbohydrates 16.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · proteins 9.0 g · salt 0.80 g

with polenta

MEAT AS A SIDE

650 g (including bone) · 59 lei

Maliga baked, pickles, grilled chili peppers, chili jam, apple chutney, pickled carrot and baked corn.

Components: pork loin 100 g; bone-in pork rib 100 g; pork sausage 50 g; baked polenta 200 g; pickles 80 g; grilled hot peppers 20 g; hot pepper jam 30 g; apple chutney 25 g; pickled carrot 25 g; baked corn 20 g

Ingredients: Pork loin; bone-in pork ribs; pork sausage (meat and pork fat, water, salt, garlic, paprika, pepper, thyme); polenta (water, cornstarch, salt); homemade pickles; hot peppers; chili jam; apple chutney; pickled carrot; baked corn.

EU14 allergens: does not contain EU14 allergens as ingredients.

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 841 kJ / 201 kcal · fat 9.0 g · saturated 3.0 g · carbohydrates 20.0 g · sugars 5.0 g · proteins 10.0 g · salt 1.00 g

! SARMALE WITH GINGER

650 g · 47 lei · from 1695

Bacon insert, polenta, hot peppers and cream.

Components: sarmale with bacon insert 250 g; polenta 250 g; cream 100 g; hot pepper 50 g

Ingredients: Sarmale (100% pork, rice, onion, sauerkraut, salt, pepper, thyme, tomato) with a central insert of smoked bacon without mice, 10 g/piece; polenta (water, sorghum, salt); hot peppers; cream from **MILK**.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK

Additives: E451, E450, E407, E301, E621, E250.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 707 kJ / 169 kcal · fat 9.0 g · saturated 3.5 g · carbohydrates 14.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · proteins 8.0 g · salt 1.10 g /650 g portion: 4596 kJ / 1098 kcal · fat 58.5 g · saturated 22.8 g · carbohydrates 91.0 g · sugars 13.0 g · proteins 52.0 g · salt 7.15 g

MALIG WITH CHEESE

550 g · 39 lei · from 1870

Fine molasses, assorted cheeses and heavy cream.

Components: polenta 320 g; telemea 50 g; cheese 50 g; bellows cheese 50 g; heavy cream 80 g

Ingredients: polenta (water, cornstarch, salt); mix of telemea, cheese and bellows cheese (all from **MILK**); fat cream from **MILK**.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 703 kJ / 168 kcal · fat 8.0 g · saturated 5.0 g · carbohydrates 17.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 7.0 g · salt 0.90 g /550 g portion: 3866 kJ / 924 kcal · fat 44.0 g · saturated 27.5 g · carbohydrates 93.5 g · sugars 11.0 g · protein 38.5 g · salt 4.95 g

for fishers (small and large)

! STRENGARULUI TRIO

500 g · 59 lei

Mini-burger, homemade red pasta, chicken nuggets and fried potatoes.

Components: mini-burger 130 g; casarecce with homemade tomato sauce 120 g; chicken breast nuggets 100 g; fried potatoes 150 g
Ingredients: Mini-burger: bun [WHEAT flour, water, yeast, salt], minced beef, salt; dry casarecce [DURM WHEAT semolina, water], house sauce [tomatoes, onion, oil, garlic, salt, a little sugar]; nuggets [chicken breast, WHEAT flour, pasteurized EGG, WHEAT breadcrumbs, salt, spices, absorbed high-oleic sunflower oil]; fresh potatoes, high-oleic oil, salt.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS
Additives: E900, E471, E202, E330.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1000 kJ / 239 kcal · fat 12.0 g · saturated 3.0 g · carbohydrates 23.0 g · sugars 2.5 g · protein 10.0 g · salt 1.10 g
/500 g portion: 5000 kJ / 1195 kcal · fat 60.0 g · saturated 15.0 g · carbohydrates 115.0 g · sugars 12.5 g · proteins 50.0 g · salt 5.50 g

MACAROANE WITH CHEESE

350 g · 37 lei · from 1695

Carmen's favorites: mix of cheeses and macaroni.

Components: boiled macaroni 220 g; sauce with telemea and cheese 110 g; finishing for gratin 20 g
Ingredients: Dry macaroni [durum WHEAT semolina, water]; sauce [MILK, BUTTER, WHEAT flour, telemea from cow's MILK, cheese from MILK, salt, pepper]; finishing with telemea and cheese. Gratined individually to order.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), MILK
Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 745 kJ / 178 kcal · fat 8.5 g · saturated 5.0 g · carbohydrates 19.0 g · sugars 2.5 g · protein 7.0 g · salt 0.65 g
/350 g portion: 2608 kJ / 623 kcal · fat 29.8 g · saturated 17.5 g · carbohydrates 66.5 g · sugars 8.8 g · protein 24.5 g · salt 2.27 g

CHICKEN BREAST SCHINET

350 g · 51 lei

Fried potatoes with telemea and coleslaw salad.

Components: chicken breast schnitzel 160 g; fried potatoes 110 g; cow telemea 20 g; coleslaw 60 g
Ingredients: Schnitzel [chicken breast, WHEAT flour, pasteurized EGG, WHEAT breadcrumbs, salt, spices, absorbed high-oleic oil]; fresh potatoes, high-oleic oil, salt; cow milk [MILK, lactic cultures, rennet, salt]; coleslaw [white cabbage, red cabbage, carrot, commercial egg mayonnaise, MUSTARD, white wine vinegar, sugar, salt].

Allergens — CONTAINS: GLUTEN CEREALS (WHEAT), EGGS, MILK, MUSTARD, SULPHITE
Additives: modified starch, E415, E202, E385, E160c, E900, E224, E471, E330.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 870 kJ / 208 kcal · fat 10.5 g · saturated 2.3 g · carbohydrates 19.0 g · sugars 2.4 g · protein 10.5 g · salt 0.90 g
/350 g portion: 3045 kJ / 728 kcal · fat 36.8 g · saturated 8.1 g · carbohydrates 66.5 g · sugars 8.4 g · protein 36.8 g · salt 3.15 g

alongside

FRIES WITH CHEESE

180 g · 21 lei

Components: fresh fried potatoes 160 g; cow telemea 20 g
Ingredients: Fresh potatoes, absorbed high-oleic sunflower oil, salt; cow milk [MILK, lactic cultures, rennet, salt].
Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK
Additives: E900.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 900 kJ / 215 kcal · fat 10.0 g · saturated 2.0 g · carbohydrates 27.0 g · sugars 0.8 g · proteins 4.0 g · salt 0.80 g
/portion of 180 g: 1620 kJ / 387 kcal · fats 18.0 g · saturated 3.6 g · carbohydrates 48.6 g · sugars 1.4 g · proteins 7.2 g · salt 1.44 g

GRILLED VEGETABLES

180 g · 22 lei

Components: zucchini 35 g; eggplant 35 g; capia pepper 35 g; mushrooms 30 g; onion 25 g; dressing 20 g
Ingredients: Zucchini, eggplant, capia pepper, mushrooms, onion; dressing [extra virgin olive oil, lemon juice, parsley, garlic, thyme, salt].
EU14 allergens: does not contain EU14 allergens as ingredients
Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 314 kJ / 75 kcal · fat 5.0 g · saturated 0.7 g · carbohydrates 6.0 g · sugars 3.8 g · protein 1.6 g · salt 0.40 g
/180 g portion: 565 kJ / 135 kcal · fat 9.0 g · saturated 1.3 g · carbohydrates 10.8 g · sugars 6.8 g · protein 2.9 g · salt 0.72 g

RUCOLA SALAD

150 g · 19 lei

Arugula, Parmesan and balsamic vinegar; without cherry tomatoes.
Components: arugula 120 g; Parmesan cheese 20 g; balsamic vinegar 8 g; salt 2 g
Ingredients: Arugula; Parmesan [MILK, salt, cultures, rennet]; balsamic vinegar [SULPHITES]; salt.
Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK; SULPHITES
Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 305 kJ / 73 kcal · fat 4.2 g · saturated 2.5 g · carbohydrates 4.0 g · sugars 2.5 g · protein 4.2 g · salt 0.35 g
/portion of 150 g: 458 kJ / 110 kcal · fat 6.3 g · saturated 3.8 g · carbohydrates 6.0 g · sugars 3.8 g · protein 6.3 g · salt 0.53 g

COLESLAW SALAD

150 g · 19 lei

White and red cabbage, carrot, mayonnaise, mustard, white wine vinegar and a little sugar.
Components: white and red cabbage 75 g; carrot 25 g; commercial mayonnaise 30 g; mustard 8 g; white wine vinegar 7 g; sugar 4 g; salt 1 g
Ingredients: White cabbage, red cabbage, carrot; Hellmann's Real Mayonnaise (OU); MUSTARD; white wine vinegar; sugar; salt.
Allergens — CONTAINS: EGGS; MUSTARD; SULPHITES
Additives: modified starch, E415, E202, E385, E160c, E224.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 548 kJ / 131 kcal · fat 11.0 g · saturated 1.5 g · carbohydrates 7.0 g · sugars 4.5 g · protein 1.2 g · salt 0.80 g
/150 g portion: 822 kJ / 196 kcal · fat 16.5 g · saturated 2.2 g · carbohydrates 10.5 g · sugars 6.8 g · protein 1.8 g · salt 1.20 g

PICKLES ASSORTED

150 g · 17 lei

Components: fermented cucumbers 38 g; fermented cabbage 38 g; donuts in vinegar 38 g; cauliflower in vinegar 38 g
Ingredients: Cucumbers, water, salt, spices; cabbage, water, salt; donuts, water, white wine vinegar 6%, salt, sugar, spices; cauliflower, water, white wine vinegar 6%, salt, sugar, spices. Products in the unit; no added preservatives.
Allergens — CONTAINS: SULFITES
Additives: E224.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 96 kJ / 23 kcal · fat 0.2 g · saturated 0.0 g · carbohydrates 4.2 g · sugars 2.6 g · protein 1.1 g · salt 1.70 g
/150 g portion: 144 kJ / 34 kcal · fat 0.3 g · saturated 0.0 g · carbohydrates 6.3 g · sugars 3.9 g · protein 1.6 g · salt 2.55 g

bird

CHICKEN

500 g · 48 lei

Chicken breast on the stick, yogurt sauce with mint, fried potatoes with hard cheese and vegetables.

Components: chicken breast skewer 170 g; glue 60 g; yogurt sauce with mint 60 g; fried potatoes 140 g; Parmesan cheese 20 g; vegetables 50 g

Ingredients: Chicken breast, salt, pepper, olive oil; paste [**WHEAT** flour, water, yeast, salt]; sauce [**YOGURT**, mint, lemon, garlic, salt]; fresh potatoes, high-oleic oil, salt; Parmesan [**MILK**, salt, cultures, rennet]; seasonal vegetables.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), MILK

Additives: E900.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 761 kJ / 182 kcal · fat 7.5 g · saturated 2.1 g · carbohydrates 18.0 g · sugars 2.5 g · protein 11.0 g · salt 0.90 g

/500 g portion: 3805 kJ / 910 kcal · fat 37.5 g · saturated 10.5 g · carbohydrates 90.0 g · sugars 12.5 g · protein 55.0 g · salt 4.50 g

DUCK LEGG

Dauphinoise potatoes · 450 g (including bone) · 69 lei · from 1680

Apples, pears and raisins, with Dauphinoise potatoes.

Components: sous-vide duck leg, including bone 220 g; apples, pears and raisins 80 g; Dauphinoise potatoes 150 g

Ingredients: duck leg, **BUTTER** 20 g/bag, salt, sugar, thyme, juniper, pepper; apples, pears, raisins [**SULFITES**], sugar, spices; Dauphinoise potatoes [potatoes, **CREAM/MILK**, **BUTTER**, garlic, salt, pepper].

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK, SULPHITE

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 845 kJ / 202 kcal · fats 12.2 g · saturated 5.0 g · carbohydrates 11.0 g · sugars 4.0 g · proteins 10.0 g · salt 0.80 g

DUCK LEGG

Sautéed cabbage · 450 g (including bone) · 69 lei · from 1680

Apples, pears and raisins, with sauteed cabbage.

Components: sous-vide duck leg, including bone 220 g; apples, pears and raisins 80 g; boiled cabbage 150 g

Ingredients: duck leg, **BUTTER** 20 g/bag, salt, sugar, thyme, juniper, pepper; apples, pears, raisins [**SULFITES**], sugar, spices; cabbage, onion, oil/lard, vinegar, salt, pepper, cumin.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK, SULPHITE

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 724 kJ / 173 kcal · fat 10.0 g · saturated 3.5 g · carbohydrates 10.0 g · sugars 5.0 g · proteins 10.0 g · salt 0.90 g

DUCK BREAST

450 g · 85 lei

Sweet potato puree, smoked raspberry sauce and potato chips sweet.

Components: duck breast 180 g; mashed sweet potatoes 170 g; smoked raspberry sauce 70 g; sweet potato chips 30 g

Ingredients: Duck breast, salt, pepper; mashed [sweet potatoes, **BUTTER**, **MILK/CREAM**, salt]; sauce [raspberry puree, sugar, acidifier and liquid smoke flavor]; sweet potato chips, high-oleic oil, salt.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK

Additives: E900, E422, smoke flavors.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 795 kJ / 190 kcal · fat 10.0 g · saturates 4.0 g · carbohydrates 14.0 g · sugars 5.5 g · proteins 11.0 g · salt 0.65 g

/portion of 450 g: 3578 kJ / 855 kcal · fats 45.0 g · saturates 18.0 g · carbohydrates 63.0 g · sugars 24.8 g · proteins 49.5 g · salt 2.92 g

CHICKEN BREAST

450 g · 53 lei · from 1695

Sage sauce, chive risotto with goat's cheese and baked corn.

Components: chicken breast 180 g; chive risotto 160 g; sage sauce 40 g; goat meat 30 g; baked corn 40 g

Ingredients: Chicken breast, salt, pepper, oil; **BARLEY** chives, onion, house stock with **CELERY**, wine [**SULFITES**], **BUTTER**, salt; sage sauce [chicken stock with **CELERY**, **BUTTER**, sage, wine]; goat telemea [**MILK**, cultures, rennet, salt]; corn, salt, oil.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (BARLEY), MILK, CELERY, SULFITES

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 690 kJ / 165 kcal · fat 6.0 g · saturated 2.8 g · carbohydrates 16.0 g · sugars 2.2 g · protein 11.0 g · salt 0.70 g

/portion of 450 g: 3105 kJ / 742 kcal · fat 27.0 g · saturated 12.6 g · carbohydrates 72.0 g · sugars 9.9 g · protein 49.5 g · salt 3.15 g

! HOMEMADE SCHNITZEL

700 g · 69 lei · from 1695

From chicken breast, with mushroom sauce and truffle paste, bread skewer, mozzarella bread and fried potatoes.

Components: chicken breast schnitzel 250 g; mushroom and truffle sauce 100 g; bread skewer 80 g; Mozzarella bread 100 g; fried potatoes 170 g

Ingredients: Schnitzel [chicken breast, **WHEAT** flour, **EGG**, **WHEAT** breadcrumbs, salt, high-oleic oil]; sauce [mushrooms, black truffle paste, **CREAM**, **BUTTER**, **SULPHITE** wine, **CELERY** stock, salt]; skewer [bread made from **WHEAT**, **MILK**, **EGG**, **BUTTER**]; breaded mozzarella [milk mozzarella, **WHEAT** flour, **EGG**, breadcrumbs]; fresh potatoes, high-oleic oil, salt.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS, MILK, CELERY, SULFITES

Additives: E900, natural flavors, E330.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 929 kJ / 222 kcal · fat 11.0 g · saturated 4.0 g · carbohydrates 19.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 11.0 g · salt 0.95 g

/portion of 700 g: 6503 kJ / 1554 kcal · fat 77.0 g · saturated 28.0 g · carbohydrates 133.0 g · sugars 14.0 g · proteins 77.0 g · salt 6.65 g

PIPOTE AND HEART STEW

680 g · 39 lei

Served with mashed potatoes.

Components: stew of pipotes and hearts 400 g; mashed potatoes 280 g

Ingredients: Stew [chicken legs and hearts, onion, red pepper, tomato/tomato paste, garlic, paprika, white wine with **SULPHITE**, oil, sugar, thyme, parsley, chicken/vegetable stock with **CELERY**, salt, pepper]; mashed [potatoes, **MILK**, **BUTTER**, salt].

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK, CELERY, SULPHITE

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 623 kJ / 149 kcal · fat 6.5 g · saturated 2.8 g · carbohydrates 14.0 g · sugars 3.0 g · proteins 9.5 g · salt 0.80 g

/portion of 680 g: 4236 kJ / 1013 kcal · fats 44.2 g · saturated 19.0 g · carbohydrates 95.2 g · sugars 20.4 g · proteins 64.6 g · salt 5.44 g

beef

BEEF MUSCLE

400 g · 145 lei

Port sauce and puree with truffle paste.

Components: beef muscle 200 g; mashed potatoes with truffle paste 150 g; Porto sauce 50 g

Ingredients: Beef muscle, salt, pepper, oil; mashed potatoes [potatoes, **MILK**, **BUTTER**, black truffle paste, salt]; Porto sauce [Port wine with **SULPHITE**, brown stock with **CELERY**, **BUTTER**, salt].

Allergens — CONTAINS: **MILK**, **CELERY**, **SULPHITE**

Additives: natural flavors.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 715 kJ / 171 kcal · fat 8.5 g · saturated 4.2 g · carbohydrates 10.5 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 13.0 g · salt 0.80 g
/portion of 400 g: 2860 kJ / 684 kcal · fat 34.0 g · saturated 16.8 g · carbohydrates 42.0 g · sugars 8.0 g · protein 52.0 g · salt 3.20 g

VEAL CHEEKS

700 g · 129 lei

Potato mash with truffles, onion puree and brown sauce.

Components: veal cheeks 280 g; mashed potatoes with truffles 220 g; fine onion puree 120 g; brown sauce 80 g

Ingredients: Veal cheeks, salt, pepper, **BUTTER**; mashed potatoes [potatoes, **MILK**, **BUTTER**, black truffle paste]; onion puree [onion, **BUTTER**, salt]; brown sauce [veal stock with **CELERY**, wine with **SULPHITE**, onion, mushrooms, **BUTTER**, salt, pepper].

Allergens — CONTAINS: **MILK**, **CELERY**, **SULPHITE**

Additives: natural flavors.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 636 kJ / 152 kcal · fat 7.5 g · saturated 3.8 g · carbohydrates 11.0 g · sugars 3.0 g · protein 10.0 g · salt 0.75 g
/portion of 700 g: 4452 kJ / 1064 kcal · fat 52.5 g · saturated 26.6 g · carbohydrates 77.0 g · sugars 21.0 g · proteins 70.0 g · salt 5.25 g

OX TAIL

500 g · 63 lei · from 1875

Tender and soft, with mashed potatoes and pickles.

Components: boneless oxtail in sauce 200 g; mashed potatoes 200 g; pickles 100 g

Ingredients: boneless oxtail meat, onion, carrot, **CELERY**, garlic, tomato paste, brown stock with **CELERY**, wine with **SULPHITE**, thyme, bay leaf, pepper, **BUTTER**, salt; mashed potatoes [potatoes, **MILK**, **BUTTER**, salt]; assorted pickles [cucumber, cabbage, donut, cauliflower, salt, white wine vinegar]. Oyster sauce has been removed.

Allergens — CONTAINS: **MILK**, **CELERY**, **SULFITES**

Additives: E224.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 745 kJ / 178 kcal · fat 9.0 g · saturated 4.0 g · carbohydrates 11.0 g · sugars 3.0 g · proteins 12.0 g · salt 0.90 g
/500 g portion: 3725 kJ / 890 kcal · fats 45.0 g · saturated 20.0 g · carbohydrates 55.0 g · sugars 15.0 g · proteins 60.0 g · salt 4.50 g

BEEF TONGUE

450 g · 55 lei · from 1695

Potato puree, leek sauce, olives, mushrooms and mashed potatoes.

Components: beef tongue 180 g; tomato puree 70 g; leek sauce 70 g; mushrooms 40 g; olives 20 g; mashed potatoes 70 g

Ingredients: beef tongue, salt, pepper; tomato puree/sauce [tomatoes, onion, carrot, **CELERY**, tomato paste, beef stock with **CELERY**, lemon, salt]; leeks, **BUTTER/CREAM**; mushrooms, oil, salt; pitted olives; mashed [potatoes, **MILK**, **BUTTER**, salt].

Allergens — CONTAINS: **MILK**, **CELERY**

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 674 kJ / 161 kcal · fat 8.5 g · saturated 4.0 g · carbohydrates 13.0 g · sugars 3.5 g · protein 9.0 g · salt 0.90 g
/portion of 450 g: 3033 kJ / 724 kcal · fats 38.2 g · saturated 18.0 g · carbohydrates 58.5 g · sugars 15.8 g · proteins 40.5 g · salt 4.05 g

pork

PORK MUSCLE

550 g · 79 lei

Marinated with soy sauce, sauce of Port wine with mushrooms and potato au gratin.

Components: pork tenderloin 200 g; Porto sauce with mushrooms 100 g; potato gratin 250 g

Ingredients: Pork tenderloin, **SOY** sauce [**SOY**, **WHEAT**, water, salt], salt, pepper; sauce [mushrooms, Port wine with **SULPHITE**, stock with **CELERY**, **BUTTER**, salt]; potato gratin [potatoes, **CREAM/MILK**, **BUTTER**, garlic, salt, pepper].

Allergens — CONTAINS: **CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT)**, **SOY**, **MILK**, **CELERY**, **SULFITES**

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

VALUES AVERAGE NUTRITION /100 g: 720 kJ / 172 kcal · fat 7.5 g · saturated 3.8 g · carbohydrates 15.0 g · sugars 2.5 g · protein 11.0 g · salt 1.00 g
/portion of 550 g: 3960 kJ / 946 kcal · fat 41.2 g · saturates 20.9 g · carbohydrates 82.5 g · sugars 13.8 g · proteins 60.5 g · salt 5.50 g

TOMAHAWK PORK

500 g (including bone) · 47 lei

With bone, peasant mash with bacon.

Components: pork tomahawk, including bone 300 g; peasant mash with bacon 200 g

Ingredients: pork tomahawk, salt, pepper, oil; peasant mash [potatoes, smoked bacon, onion, **MILK** and **BUTTER**, salt, pepper].

Allergens — CONTAINS: **MILK**

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 720 kJ / 172 kcal · fats 10.0 g · saturated 4.1 g · carbohydrates 10.0 g · sugars 1.2 g · proteins 10.0 g · salt 0.85 g

PORK HEAD

500 g · 49 lei

Baked pepper sauce, honey and hazelnut vinaigrette, fried potatoes and creamy garlic foam.

Components: pork neck 180 g; baked pepper sauce 60 g; vinaigrette with honey and hazelnuts 40 g; fried potatoes 160 g; creamy garlic foam with mayonnaise and cream 60 g

Ingredients: Pork neck, salt, pepper; sauce [baked pepper, onion, garlic, oil, salt]; vinaigrette [vinegar with **SULPHITE**, honey, **HAZELNUTS**, oil, salt]; fresh potatoes, high-oleic oil, salt; foam [garlic, commercial mayonnaise with **EGGS**, **MILK CREAM**, salt].

Allergens — CONTAINS: **EGGS**, **MILK**, **NUTS (HAZELNUTS)**, **SULFITES**

Additives: modified starch, E415, E202, E385, E160c, E900.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 828 kJ / 198 kcal · fat 11.0 g · saturated 3.2 g · carbohydrates 15.0 g · sugars 4.0 g · protein 9.5 g · salt 0.90 g
/portion of 500 g: 4140 kJ / 990 kcal · fats 55.0 g · saturated 16.0 g · carbohydrates 75.0 g · sugars 20.0 g · proteins 47.5 g · salt 4.50 g

CIOLAN

Rustic potatoes · 700 g (including bone) · 79 lei

Carob sauce and rustic potatoes.

Components: pork knuckle, including bone 350 g; carob sauce 50 g; rustic potatoes 300 g

Ingredients: Pork knuckle, salt, pepper, lard/oil, thyme; carob sauce [carob syrup, red wine with **SULPHITE**, beef stock with **CELERY**, honey, lemon, **BUTTER**, raisins with **SULPHITE**, salt]; potatoes, oil/lard, garlic, herbs, salt.

Allergens — CONTAINS: **MILK**, **CELERY**, **SULPHITE**

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 858 kJ / 205 kcal · fat 11.0 g · saturated 4.2 g · carbohydrates 16.0 g · sugars 3.0 g · proteins 10.0 g · salt 0.95 g

CIOLAN

Beans and pickles · 700 g (including bone) · 79 lei

Carob sauce, beans and pickles.

Components: pork knuckle, including bone 350 g; carob sauce 50 g; cooked beans 220 g; pickles 80 g

Ingredients: Pork knuckle, salt, pepper, thyme; carob sauce [carob syrup, red wine with **SULPHITE**, stock with **CELERY**, honey, lemon, **BUTTER**, raisins]; white beans, onion, carrot, tomato, garlic, stock with **CELERY**, salt, spices; assorted pickles [cucumber, cabbage, donut, cauliflower, white wine vinegar].

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK, CELERY, SULPHITE

Additives: E224.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 728 kJ / 174 kcal · fat 8.0 g · saturated 3.1 g · carbohydrates 15.0 g · sugars 3.0 g · protein 11.0 g · salt 1.00 g

PORK RIBS

700 g (including bone) · 87 lei

*Marinated and slow-cooked, with sauce **BBQ**, coleslaw and fries.*

Components: marinated pork ribs, including bone 350 g; **BBQ** sauce 80 g; coleslaw 100 g; fried potatoes 170 g

Ingredients: Pork ribs; marinade [paprika, brown sugar, **MUSTARD**, salt, pepper, garlic, thyme, oil]; **BBQ** sauce [tomatoes, **SULPHITE** vinegar, sugar/honey, spices]; coleslaw [white and red cabbage, carrot, egg mayonnaise, **MUSTARD**, white wine vinegar, sugar]; fresh potatoes, high-oleic oil, salt.

Allergens — CONTAINS: EGGS, MUSTARD, SULFITES

Additives: modified starch, E415, E202, E385, E160c, E900, E224.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 916 kJ / 219 kcal · fat 13.0 g · saturated 4.0 g · carbohydrates 15.0 g · sugars 5.0 g · protein 10.0 g · salt 1.00 g

! PORK CHEEKS

550 g · 69 lei

Mushroom sauce with Porto, crispy potatoes, egg and fine onion puree.

Components: pork cheeks 220 g; mushroom sauce with Porto 100 g; crispy potatoes 120 g; egg 50 g; fine onion puree 60 g

Ingredients: Pork cheeks, salt, pepper; sauce [mushrooms, Port wine with **SULPHITE**, stock with **CELERY**, **BUTTER/CREAM**, salt]; potatoes, high-oleic oil, salt; pasteurized/cooked egg; onion puree [onion, **BUTTER**, salt].

Allergens — CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK, CELERY, SULFITES

Additives: E900, E471, E202, E330.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 761 kJ / 182 kcal · fat 9.5 g · saturated 3.6 g · carbohydrates 14.0 g · sugars 2.5 g · protein 10.0 g · salt 0.85 g
/550 g portion: 4186 kJ / 1001 kcal · fat 52.2 g · saturated 19.8 g · carbohydrates 77.0 g sugars 13.8 g proteins 55.0 g salt 4.67 g

Romanian tastes

OUTLAW'S NEST

700 g · 45 lei

Strips of cutlet, creamy sauce with corn, in nest of puree with truffles.

Components: strips of pork cutlet 250 g; creamy sauce with corn 150 g; mashed potatoes with truffles 300 g

Ingredients: Pork cutlet, salt, pepper, oil; sauce [corn, onion, **CREAM**, **BUTTER**, stock with **CELERY**, salt, pepper]; mashed potatoes [potatoes, **MILK**, **BUTTER**, black truffle paste, salt].

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK, CELERY

Additives: natural flavors.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 770 kJ / 184 kcal · fat 8.5 g · saturates 4.2 g · carbohydrates 18.0 g · sugars 3.2 g · proteins 9.0 g · salt 0.75 g
/portion of 700 g: 5390 kJ / 1288 kcal · fats 59.5 g · saturates 29.4 g · carbohydrates 126.0 g · sugars 22.4 g · proteins 63.0 g · salt 5.25 g

THE PLEASURE OF CHILDHOOD

500 g · 39 lei

Meatballs like grandma's, rich tomato sauce, puree and pickle salad.

Components: pork meatballs 180 g; tomato sauce 120 g; mashed potatoes 150 g; pickle salad 50 g

Ingredients: Meatballs [pork — the only kind of meat, onion, garlic, pasteurized **EG**, **WHEAT** breadcrumbs, greens, salt, pepper, absorbed high-oleic oil]; sauce [tomatoes, onion, carrot, garlic, stock with **CELERY**, oil, salt, a little sugar]; mashed potatoes [potatoes, **MILK**, **BUTTER**, salt]; assorted pickles.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS, MILK, CELERY, SULPHITES

Additives: E900, E471, E202, E330.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 619 kJ / 148 kcal · fat 7.0 g · saturated 2.6 g · carbohydrates 14.0 g · sugars 3.0 g · protein 8.5 g · salt 0.90 g
/500 g portion: 3095 kJ / 740 kcal · fat 35.0 g · saturated 13.0 g · carbohydrates 70.0 g · sugars 15.0 g · proteins 42.5 g · salt 4.50 g

lamb

LAMB ROAST

600 g · 89 lei

Fried potatoes, hummus, baby spinach salad, on a stick, with yogurt sauce with mint and vegetables.

Components: boneless leg of lamb skewer 180 g; fried potatoes 150 g; hummus 90 g; baby spinach salad 40 g; glue 60 g; yogurt sauce with mint 50 g; vegetables 30 g

Ingredients: Boneless leg of lamb, olive oil, salt, pepper, herbs; fresh potatoes, high-oleic oil, salt; hummus [chickpeas, **SUSAN** tahini paste, lemon, garlic, oil, salt]; baby spinach and vegetables; paste [**WHEAT** flour, water, yeast, salt]; sauce [**YOGURT**, mint, lemon, garlic, salt].

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), MILK, SESAME

Additives: E900.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 803 kJ / 192 kcal · fats 9.0 g · saturated 2.7 g · carbohydrates 16.0 g · sugars 2.5 g · protein 11.5 g · salt 0.85 g
/600 g portion: 4818 kJ / 1152 kcal · fat 54.0 g · saturated 16.2 g · carbohydrates 96.0 g · sugars 15.0 g · protein 69.0 g · salt 5.10 g

LEG OF LAMB

680 g · 78 lei · from 1870

Baked goat meat, mashed potatoes with green onions, mashed onions and pickled onions.

Components: boneless leg of lamb 220 g; baked goat telemea 100 g; mashed potatoes with green onions 180 g; onion puree 100 g; pickled onion 80 g

Ingredients: Leg of lamb, extra virgin olive oil, thyme, **MUSTARD** powder, salt, pepper; goat telemea [**MILK**, cultures, rennet, salt]; mashed potatoes [potatoes, **MILK**, **BUTTER**, green onions, salt]; onion puree [onion, **BUTTER**, salt]; pickled onion [onion, wine vinegar with **SULPHITE**, sugar, salt].

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK, MUSTARD, SULPHITE

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 720 kJ / 172 kcal · fat 8.5 g · saturated 4.0 g · carbohydrates 13.0 g · sugars 4.0 g · protein 11.0 g · salt 0.90 g
/portion of 680 g: 4896 kJ / 1170 kcal · fat 57.8 g · saturated 27.2 g · carbohydrates 88.4 g · sugars 27.2 g · protein 74.8 g · salt 6.12 g

brasov today - burger and contemporary dishes

TRUFFLE BURGER

450 g · 65 lei

Angus beef, brisket and chuck mix, rustic potatoes and arugula.

Components: assembled burger without cheese 220 g; rustic potatoes 180 g; arugula 50 g

Ingredients: Assembled burger: bun [**WHEAT** flour, water, yeast, salt], patty 130 g finished [50% beef brisket + 50% beef chuck, salt], sauce with commercial mayonnaise [**EGG**] and black truffle paste; without cheese. Potatoes, oil, herbs, salt; rocket.

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS

Additives: modified starch, E415, E202, E385, E160c, natural flavors.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 929 kJ / 222 kcal · fat 12.0 g · saturated 3.5 g · carbohydrates 18.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 10.0 g · salt 0.85 g
/portion of 450 g: 4180 kJ / 999 kcal · fat 54.0 g · saturated 15.8 g · carbohydrates 81.0 g · sugars 9.0 g · protein 45.0 g · salt 3.83 g

BUTTER CHICKEN

550 g · 54 lei

Butter sauce with tomatoes, garam masala, sweet cream, saffron, chicken, ginger, honey and garlic, with jasmine rice.

Components: butter chicken 300 g; boiled jasmine rice 250 g

Ingredients: Chicken breast; common sauce [tomato passata, **CREAM**, **BUTTER**, onion, garlic, ginger, honey, garam masala, saffron, salt, water]; jasmine rice, water, salt. The sauce base is produced before the chicken is added.

Allergens — CONTAINS: MILK

Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 640 kJ / 153 kcal · fat 6.5 g · saturated 3.5 g · carbohydrates 15.0 g · sugars 3.0 g · protein 9.5 g · salt 0.75 g
/550 g portion: 3520 kJ / 842 kcal · fat 35.8 g · saturated 19.2 g · carbohydrates 82.5 g · sugars 16.5 g · protein 52.2 g · salt 4.12 g

fresh pasta

! CARBONARA ROMANA

Small · 430 g · 47 lei

Aged pork jaw, eggs, Parmesan, Pecorino and spaghetti.

Components: fresh cooked spaghetti 245 g; Carbonara emulsion 115 g; cheeks 55 g; Parmesan/Pecorino 15 g

Ingredients: Fresh spaghetti [Durum **WHEAT** semolina La Semola – Porta Nuova, water, salt, extra virgin olive oil]; custom emulsion [pasteurized **EGG**, **MILK** Parmesan, **MILK** Pecorino, pasta water, pepper]; guanciale San Vincenzo [pork, salt, dextrose, sugar, smoke flavor, black pepper, E300, E252, E250]; Parmesan and Pecorino.

Allergens — CONTAINS: GLUTEN CEREALS (WHEAT), EGGS, MILK

Additives: E300, E252, E250, smoke flavor, E471, E202, E330.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1071 kJ / 256 kcal · fat 12.0 g · saturated 5.2 g · carbohydrates 23.0 g · sugars 1.3 g · protein 13.0 g · salt 1.05 g
/portion of 430 g: 4605 kJ / 1101 kcal · fat 51.6 g · saturated 22.4 g · carbohydrates 98.9 g · sugars 5.6 g · protein 55.9 g · salt 4.51 g

The pasta is produced in the unit and frozen before preparation. The emulsion with pasteurized OU is made to order, without keeping it warm.

! CARBONARA ROMANA

Large · 700 g · 57 lei

Aged pork jaw, eggs, Parmesan, Pecorino and spaghetti.

Components: fresh cooked spaghetti 399 g; Carbonara emulsion 187 g; cheeks 90 g; Parmesan/Pecorino 24 g

Ingredients: Fresh spaghetti [Durum **WHEAT** semolina La Semola – Porta Nuova, water, salt, extra virgin olive oil]; custom emulsion [pasteurized **EGG**, **MILK** Parmesan, **MILK** Pecorino, pasta water, pepper]; guanciale San Vincenzo [pork, salt, dextrose, sugar, smoke flavor, black pepper, E300, E252, E250]; Parmesan and Pecorino.

Allergens — CONTAINS: GLUTEN CEREALS (WHEAT), EGGS, MILK

Additives: E300, E252, E250, smoke flavor, E471, E202, E330.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1071 kJ / 256 kcal · fat 12.0 g · saturated 5.2 g · carbohydrates 23.0 g · sugars 1.3 g · protein 13.0 g · salt 1.05 g
/portion of 700 g: 7497 kJ / 1792 kcal · fat 84.0 g · saturated 36.4 g · carbohydrates 161.0 g · sugars 9.1 g · proteins 91.0 g · salt 7.35 g

The pasta is produced in the unit and frozen before preparation. The emulsion with pasteurized egg is made to order, without keeping it warm.

PASTA WITH SHRIMP

430 g · 59 lei

Fine, slightly spicy sauce, with garlic, cherry tomatoes, butter, white wine and spaghetti.

Components: fresh cooked spaghetti 245 g; shrimp 90 g; sauce with cherry tomatoes and wine 95 g

Ingredients: Fresh spaghetti [**DURUM WHEAT** semolina, water, salt, extra virgin olive oil]; **SHRIMPS**; sauce [**BUTTER**, white wine with **SULPHITE**, cherry tomatoes, garlic, hot pepper, oil, salt].

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), CRUSTACEANS, MILK, SULPHITE

Additives: E451, E452.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 720 kJ / 172 kcal · fat 5.5 g · saturated 2.6 g · carbohydrates 22.0 g · sugars 2.2 g · protein 9.0 g · salt 0.80 g
/portion of 430 g: 3096 kJ / 740 kcal · fat 23.6 g · saturated 11.2 g · carbohydrates 94.6 g · sugars 9.5 g · proteins 38.7 g · salt 3.44 g

The pasta is produced in the unit and frozen before preparation.

PASTA WITH SEAFOOD

500 g · 65 lei

Seafood mix, butter, white wine, garlic and spaghetti nero di seppia.

Components: cooked spaghetti nero di seppia 280 g; seafood mix 120 g; sauce with butter and white wine 100 g

Ingredients: Spaghetti nero [**DURM WHEAT** semolina, water, salt, extra virgin olive oil, liquid cuttlefish ink — **MOLLUSCS**]; mix 120 g: **SHRIMP** 48 g (40%), squid 36 g (30%), mussels 24 g (20%), octopus 12 g (10%); sauce [**BUTTER**, white wine with **SULPHITE**, garlic, oil, salt].

Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), CRUSTACEANS, MILK, SULPHITE, MOLLUSC

Additives: E466, E451, E452, E330, E331.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 649 kJ / 155 kcal · fat 4.5 g · saturated 2.2 g · carbohydrates 21.0 g · sugars 1.2 g · protein 9.5 g · salt 0.85 g
/portion of 500 g: 3245 kJ / 775 kcal · fats 22.5 g · saturated 11.0 g · carbohydrates 105.0 g · sugars 6.0 g · proteins 47.5 g · salt 4.25 g

The pasta is produced in the unit and frozen before preparation.

LASAGNA

650 g · 49 lei

Beef ragù, tomatoes, ricotta, mozzarella, hard cheese and sheets of pasta.

Components: beef ragù 310 g; sheets Barilla Lasagne n.189 hydrated/baked 120 g; ricotta 60 g; mozzarella 45 g; béchamel 95 g; Parmesan cheese 20 g
Ingredients: Ragù [beef, tomato, onion, carrot, **CELERY**, garlic, oil, **SULPHITE** wine, **CELERY** stock, salt, pepper]; Barilla Lasagne sheets n.189 [durum **WHEAT** semolina, water; no **OU**]; ricotta [**MILK**], mozzarella [**MILK**], béchamel [**MILK**, **BUTTER**, **WHEAT** flour, salt, nutmeg], Parmesan [**MILK**, salt, cultures, rennet].
Allergens — CONTAINS: GLUTEN CEREALS (WHEAT), MILK, CELERY, SULFITES
Additives: E330.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 669 kJ / 160 kcal · fat 7.5 g · saturated 4.0 g · carbohydrates 13.5 g · sugars 3.0 g · protein 9.0 g · salt 0.75 g /portion of 650 g: 4348 kJ / 1040 kcal · fats 48.8 g · saturated 26.0 g · carbohydrates 87.8 g · sugars 19.5 g · proteins 58.5 g · salt 4.88 g

PESTO ALLA GENOVESE

480 g · 42 lei

Cherry tomatoes, seeds of pine and spaghetti with basil.

Components: fresh cooked spaghetti 300 g; pesto alla Genovese 130 g; cherry tomatoes 50 g
Ingredients: Spaghetti [**DURM WHEAT** semolina, water, salt, extra virgin olive oil]; pesto [basil, extra virgin olive oil, pine seeds, **MILK** Parmesan, **MILK** Pecorino, garlic, salt]; cherry tomatoes. Pine seeds are not part of the **EU14** list of nuts, but remain a declared ingredient.
Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), MILK
Additives: no additive declared in the standard recipe.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1000 kJ / 239 kcal · fat 13.0 g · saturated 3.2 g · carbohydrates 24.0 g · sugars 2.2 g · protein 7.5 g · salt 0.80 g /portion of 480 g: 4800 kJ / 1147 kcal · fat 62.4 g · saturated 15.4 g · carbohydrates 115.2 g · sugars 10.6 g · protein 36.0 g · salt 3.84 g
The pasta is produced in the unit and frozen before preparation. The dish is not marked as vegetarian, because the pesto contains traditional rennet cheeses.

PASTA WITH TREES AND TRUFFLES

480 g · 48 lei

With truffle paste, wine sauce, cream and truffles.

Components: fresh cooked spaghetti 300 g; horseradish and truffle sauce 180 g
Ingredients: Spaghetti [**DURM WHEAT** semolina, water, salt, extra virgin olive oil]; sauce [chilli, mushrooms, cream, butter, wine with **SULPHITE**, vegetable stock with **CELERY**, black truffle paste, onion, garlic, salt, pepper].
Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), MILK, CELERY, SULPHITE
Additives: flavors natural.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 766 kJ / 183 kcal · fat 7.0 g · saturated 3.7 g · carbohydrates 25.0 g · sugars 2.0 g · protein 6.0 g · salt 0.60 g /portion of 480 g: 3677 kJ / 878 kcal · fat 33.6 g · saturated 17.8 g · carbohydrates 120.0 g · sugars 9.6 g · protein 28.8 g · salt 2.88 g
The pasta is produced in the unit and frozen before preparation.

sweet

COLIVE

280 g · 24 lei · from 1643

Traditional, with walnuts and the taste of childhood.

Components: wheat chives cage 260 g; ground walnut 20 g
Ingredients: **WHEAT** chives, water, sugar, **WALNUT**, salt, lemon/orange peel, natural vanilla paste without alcohol [rice syrup, vanilla extract, vanilla powder]. Finishing: ground walnut only.
Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), FRUITS WITH WOODEN SHELL (NUTS)
Additives: E412, E415.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 690 kJ / 165 kcal · fat 5.0 g · saturated 0.6 g · carbohydrates 27.0 g · sugars 12.0 g · protein 4.5 g · salt 0.05 g /portion of 280 g: 1932 kJ / 462 kcal · fat 14.0 g · saturated 1.7 g · carbohydrates 75.6 g · sugars 33.6 g · protein 12.6 g · salt 0.14 g

GRATIN PANCAKES

280 g · 25 lei · from 1870

Fine and fragrant, with sweet cheese, golden raisins and delicate vanilla sauce.

Components: pancakes 120 g; cheese and raisin filling 100 g; vanilla sauce 60 g
Ingredients: Pancakes [**WHEAT** flour, **MILK**, pasteurized **EGG**, water, **BUTTER**, sugar, salt]; filling [sweet **MILK** cheese, **EGG**, sugar, raisins with **SULPHITE**, vanilla paste with, lemon peel]; sauce [**MILK/CREAM**, **EGG YOLK**, **SUGAR**, **VANILLA**, **STARCH**].
Allergens — CONTAINS: GLUTEN CEREALS (WHEAT), EGGS, MILK, SULFITES
Additives: E471, E202, E330, E412, E415.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 791 kJ / 189 kcal · fat 7.5 g · saturated 4.0 g · carbohydrates 23.0 g · sugars 12.0 g · protein 7.0 g · salt 0.35 g /portion of 280 g: 2215 kJ / 529 kcal fat 21.0 g saturated 11.2 g carbohydrates 64.4 g sugars 33.6 g protein 19.6 g salt 0.98 g **RASPBERRY ROLL** raspberry.

RASPBERRY ROLL

200 g · 24 lei

Fine, with mascarpone cream and raspberries.

Components: roll top 60 g; mascarpone cream 98 g; raspberry insert 32 g; fresh raspberry decoration 10 g
Ingredients: Top [**WHEAT** flour, pasteurized **EGG**, sugar, salt]; cream [mascarpone from **MILK** 562/980 parts, **CREAM** for whipping cream 234/980, powdered sugar 83/980, **BIOVEGAN** vanilla paste 5/980 with, porcine gelatin 12/980, water 84/980]; insert [Ponthier 100% raspberry puree, sugar, lemon juice, Pectin Low Sugar with]; fresh raspberry.
Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS, MILK
Additives: E471, E202, E330, E412, E415, E440ii, E450i, E341iii.
VALUES AVERAGE NUTRITION /100 g: 979 kJ / 234 kcal · fat 14.0 g · saturated 8.5 g · carbohydrates 23.0 g · sugars 16.0 g · protein 4.5 g · salt 0.18 g /portion of 200 g: 1958 kJ / 468 kcal · fat 28.0 g · saturates 17.0 g carbohydrates 46.0 g sugars 32.0 g proteins 9.0 g salt 0.36 g

TIRAMISU

180 g · 31 lei

Fine cream with authentic taste and biscuits in fresh coffee.

Components: tiramisu cream 110 g; Savoiardi biscuits 40 g; absorbed espresso 28 g; cocoa 2 g
Ingredients: Refrigerated base Master Martini / Martini Professional **AV40IA**, chilled and beaten; Savoiardi biscuits [**WHEAT** flour, sugar, **EGGS**]; espresso coffee; cocoa powder. The preparation is alcohol-free.
Allergens — CONTAINS: CEREALS WITH GLUTEN (WHEAT), EGGS, MILK
Additives: E330, modified starch, E472b, E471, E407, E160a, E503ii, E500ii, E450i, natural flavors, E501i.
AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 1050 kJ / 251 kcal · fat 14.0 g · saturated 9.0 g · carbohydrates 27.0 g · sugars 18.0 g · protein 4.5 g · salt 0.18 g /portion of 180 g: 1890 kJ / 452 kcal · fats 25.2 g · saturated 16.2 g · carbohydrates 48.6 g · sugars 32.4 g · proteins 8.1 g · salt 0.32 g
The tiramisu base is received refrigerated and assembled on the premises. The preparation is alcohol-free.

PEARS IN WINE

180 g · 27 lei · from 1695

Pears in wine served cold, with raspberry sorbet.

Components: whole poached pear, peeled and pitted 105 g; wine syrup 30 g; raspberry sorbet 45 g
Ingredients: Pear; syrup [red wine with **SULPHITE**, sugar, water, cinnamon/spices]; Tonitto commercial raspberry sorbet [raspberry puree 50%, water, cane sugar, lemon fiber, pectin].
Allergens — CONTAINS: SULFITES
Additives: E440, E440ii, E450i, E341iii.
NUTRITIONAL VALUES AVERAGE /100 g: 439 kJ / 105 kcal · fat 0.2 g · saturated 0.0 g · carbohydrates 25.0 g · sugars 23.0 g · protein 0.4 g · salt 0.03 g /portion of 180 g: 790 kJ / 189 kcal · fat 0.4 g · saturated 0.0 g · carbohydrates 45.0 g · sugars 41.4 g · proteins 0.7 g · salt 0.05 g
Raspberry sorbet is a frozen commercial product.

COZONAC PUDDING

350 g · 33 lei · from 1695

Served warm, from cozonac, together with ice cream; our best-selling dessert.

Components: cozonac pudding served warm 280 g; vanilla ice cream Siviero Maria 70 g

Ingredients: Pudding [simple homemade cake without filling:

WHEAT flour, MILK, EGG, BUTTER, sugar, yeast, salt; plus

MILK/CREAM, pasteurized EGG, sugar, BUTTER and non-alcoholic vanilla paste with]; ice cream Siviero Maria Vaniglia Madagascar

[skimmed MILK, sugar, coconut oil, glucose syrup, BUTTER, glucose-fructose syrup, Bourbon extract 0.11%, vanilla seeds, flavoring].

Allergens — CONTAINS: GLUTEN CEREALS (WHEAT), EGGS, MILK

Additives: E471, E202, E330, E412, E415, E401, E410, E160a.

AVERAGE NUTRITIONAL VALUES /100 g: 904 kJ / 216 kcal · fats 10.0 g · saturated 6.5 g · carbohydrates 27.0 g · sugars 17.0 g · proteins 5.0 g · salt 0.35 g

/350 g portion: 3164 kJ / 756 kcal · fat 35.0 g · saturated 22.8 g · carbohydrates 94.5 g · sugars 59.5 g · protein 17.5 g · salt 1.23 g

Vanilla ice cream is a commercial product frozen.